STATE CAPITOL
P.O. BOX 942849

SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0035

(916) 319-2089

STAFF

DEBRA A. COOPER

CHIEF CONSULTANT

KELSY C. CASTILLO
PRINCIPAL CONSULTANT

EMMALYNN A. MATHIS
ASSOCIATE CONSULTANT

TONI J. ZUPAN

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

ITEM

A o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

BILL
AB 941
AB 1368
AB 640*
AB 592*
AB 396*
AB977*

AB 665*

AB 868
AB 889
AB 479
AB 677
AB 31
AB 46
AB 813*
AB 226*
AB 873*
AB 1055*
AB 47

AB 92

AB 393*
AB 1461
AB 260*
AB 808
AB 1283*
AB 461

Uulifornia qﬁegiﬁlafure

[’ll VICE CHAIR
cAzzem LAURIE DAVIES
MEMBERS
DR. JOAQUIN ARAMBULA
STEVEN S. CHOI, Ph.D.
MIKE A. GIPSON
MARK STONE
CARLOS VILLAPUDUA
CHRISTOPHER M. WARD

ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE ON
HUMAN SERVICES
LISA CALDERON, CHAIR

ASSEMBLYMEMBER, FIFTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT

AGENDA
April 21,2021

1:30 p.m. - State Capitol Room 4202

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER

AUTHOR
Bennett
Calderon
Cooley
Friedman
Gabriel
Gabriel

E. Garcia

E. Garcia
Gipson
Grayson
Holden
Lackey
Luz Rivas
Mullin
Ramos
Ramos
Ramos
Reyes

Reyes

Reyes
Reyes
Stone
Stone
Stone
Villapudua

SUMMARY

Farmworker assistance: resource centers.

Social services for persons granted asylum.
Extended foster care: eligibility redetermination.
Foster youth: transitional housing.

CalFresh: educational programs.

Homelessness prevention programs: Homeless
Management Information System.

Residential care facilities for the elderly: resident rights:
internet access.

State of emergency: funeral expense assistance.

Food access: grocery stores.

Family daycare homes: secondary licensees.

Care facilities: criminal background checks.

Office of the Child Protection Ombudsperson.

California Youth Empowerment Act.

Developmental services: service outcome pilot project.
Children’s crisis psychiatric residential treatment facilities.
Child welfare services: Indian tribes.

Foster youth: tribal pupils.

Human services: coordinated immigration support
services.

Preschool and childcare and development services: family
fees.

Early Childhood Development Act of 2020. (Urgency)
Human services: noncitizen victims.

Guardianships.

Children’s Crisis Continuum Pilot Program.

Resource families: hearings.

CalWORKs: welfare-to-work: self-employment.

AB 1345*  Wiel E cos: li L child ders.

* = proposed consent



