STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 942849 SACRAMENTO, CA 94249-0035 (916) 319-2089

STAFF

DEBRA A. COOPER CHIEF CONSULTANT

KELSY C. CASTILLO PRINCIPAL CONSULTANT

EMMALYNN A. MATHIS ASSOCIATE CONSULTANT

TONI J. ZUPAN COMMITTEE SECRETARY



VICE CHAIR LAURIE DAVIES

MEMBERS DR. JOAQUIN ARAMBULA STEVEN S. CHOI, Ph.D. MIKE A. GIPSON MARK STONE CARLOS VILLAPUDUA CHRISTOPHER M. WARD

AGENDA

April 21, 2021 1:30 p.m. - State Capitol Room 4202

BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER

ITEM	BILL	AUTHOR	SUMMARY
1.	AB 941	Bennett	Farmworker assistance: resource centers.
2.	AB 1368	Calderon	Social services for persons granted asylum.
3.	AB 640*	Cooley	Extended foster care: eligibility redetermination.
4.	AB 592*	Friedman	Foster youth: transitional housing.
5.	AB 396*	Gabriel	CalFresh: educational programs.
6.	AB 977*	Gabriel	Homelessness prevention programs: Homeless Management Information System.
7.	AB 665*	E. Garcia	Residential care facilities for the elderly: resident rights: internet access.
8.	AB 868	E. Garcia	State of emergency: funeral expense assistance.
9.	AB 889	Gipson	Food access: grocery stores.
10.	AB 479	Grayson	Family daycare homes: secondary licensees.
11.	AB 677	Holden	Care facilities: criminal background checks.
12.	AB 31	Lackey	Office of the Child Protection Ombudsperson.
13.	AB 46	Luz Rivas	California Youth Empowerment Act.
14.	AB 813*	Mullin	Developmental services: service outcome pilot project.
15.	AB 226*	Ramos	Children's crisis psychiatric residential treatment facilities.
16.	AB 873*	Ramos	Child welfare services: Indian tribes.
17.	AB 1055*	Ramos	Foster youth: tribal pupils.
18.	AB 47	Reyes	Human services: coordinated immigration support services.
19.	AB 92	Reyes	Preschool and childcare and development services: family fees.
20.	AB 393*	Reyes	Early Childhood Development Act of 2020. (Urgency)
21.	AB 1461	Reyes	Human services: noncitizen victims.
22.	AB 260*	Stone	Guardianships.
23.	AB 808	Stone	Children's Crisis Continuum Pilot Program.
24.	AB 1283*	Stone	Resource families: hearings.
25.	AB 461	Villapudua	CalWORKs: welfare-to-work: self-employment.
26.	<u>AB 1345*</u>	Wicks	Emergency services: licensed childcare providers.
* = proposed consent			

* = proposed consent